VIRTUAL MEETING FROM THE BROADCAST VENUE AT THE BOARDROOM, DIALOG AXIATA 
PLC, 14TH FLOOR, NO. 475, UNION PLACE, COLOMBO 2, SRI LANKA. 

I)   To consider and if thought fit, pass the following Resolutions as Ordinary Resolutions: 

1. ORDINARY RESOLUTION 1 - RIGHTS ISSUE OF SHARES 

“IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that, Eight Million Six Hundred and Sixteen Thousand Five 
Hundred and Four (8,616,504) new Ordinary Shares be issued by the Company by way of a 
Rights Issue to the Registered shareholders of the Company in the proportion of Eight (08) New 
ordinary shares for every One Hundred and One (101) existing ordinary shares held as at the 
end of trading on 26 August 2021 (the market day prior to the Ex-Rights date) and Where 
Delivery vs Payment (DVP) is enabled, the shareholders of the Company who hold their shares 
in their respective CDS accounts/in the share ledger as at end of trading on the third (3rd)